CoyY.CIL COMMUNTCATI11UN

TO: THE CITY COUNCIL COUNCIL MEETING DATE
FROM:  THE CITY MANAGERS OFFICE DECEMBER 21, 1988

SUBJECT:  ADOPT RESOLUTIGN RATIFYING NEGOTIATED AND APPROVED SALARY INCREASES

PREPARED BY: Assistant City Manager

RECOMMENDED ACTION: The City Council adopt the salary adjustments shown
in attached Resolution No. 88-164.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION : Four bargaining units have negotiated mid-year salary
adjustments to be effective December 26, 1988 in the
case of the electric unit, and January 9, 1989 in the
case of the General Services, Maintenance and
Operators , and Poiice Dispatcher units.

Respectfully submitted,

L D fpnm

~derry L. Glenn
Assistant City Manager
JLG:br

Attachments

COUNC487




RESOLUTION NO. 88-164

A RESOLUTION CF THE LODI CITY GOUNCL
RAT! FY NG NEGOTIATED AND APPROVED SALARY INCREASES

WHEREAS, the Electrical Unit, General Services, Maintenance and
- Operators, and Police Dispatcher bargaining units have negotiated
mid-year salary adjustments;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the salary adjustments are hereby
ratified, effective on the dates shown in Attachment |, attached hereto.

Dated: December 21, 1988

1 hereby certify that Resolution No, 88-164 was passed and
adopted by the City Council of the Citr of Lodi in a regular
meeting held December 21, 1988 by the following vote:

Ayes : Council Members - Hinchman, Olson, Reid, Snider
and Pinkerton (Mayor)
Noss : Council Members - Nore

Absent: Council Members - Nore

Alice M. Reifiche
City Clerk

88-164




ARy s AMENDED

15-Dec-88

PN
£ = k
{znzé;amrff(J:§
k(:\
‘u‘\' I
TITLE oe STER & SIER B SIEF © SYEF § SiEF £
ELECTRICAL ESTINATCR 132 51,80 51,687, 80
ELECTRIC ESTI¥ATAR 438'7 133 1.3 $1.536.00
ELECTRICAL TECHNICIAN 1 $1.650. $1.550.2¢ -
SR. ELECTRICAL TECH. 133 i $1.78. $1,728.00
HETERINE ELECTRICIAN 134 si.Lo4.'s $1,48 $1,536.04
ELECTRIC METER TECH. 133 §',385.60 31,601 $1.68%.6
ELECTRIC ZROUBLENAN 146 $1,372.80 $1,41 5161290
ELELTRICIAN 153 $1,264.00 $1,45 $1,536.90
ELECTRIC L INENAN s §1,264.50 31,38 $1,536.00
ELECTRIC LIKE FOREMAH 240 $1,389. 50 81,60 51,487, 40
ELECTRIC LOAD DISPATEHER 242 $1,389.40 £, $1.869.40
UTILITY SERVICE OPERATOR 420 §1,263.00 $1, $1,536.40
ELECTRICAL BTILITY SUPT. 23 §1,399.20 51, $1.944.00
HONTHLY S&LARY ADOUSTHENTS
EFFECTIVE JANURRY 9, 198%
TITLE 0ce STEF & STEF & STEF € STEP D STEF £
ACCOUNT CLERK 003 $1313.12  $1,456.47  $1.529.30  $1,405.76  $1.6B6.0%
ADHINISTRATIVE AIDE 015 $1,751.25  $1.836.82  $1,930.76  $2,027.30 $2,328.46
ANINAL CONTROL OFFICER 024 $1,647.06  $1.729.41 $1,515.88  $1,906.68  $2,002.01
ACCOUNTS COLLECTOR 036 $1,680.24  $1,764.25  $1.B52,47  $1,535.09  $2,042.34
RSS'T. AKIMAL CONTROL DFFICER 039 $1,492.56  $1,567.19  $1,645.55  $1,727.83  $1,814.27
ASSISTANT PLANNER 056 $2,182.68  $2,291.82  $2.406.41  $2,528.73  $2,633.96
ASSISTANT CIVIL ENBINEER 059 $2,447.35  $2,565.71  $2,898.20  $2.833.11  $2,974.78
ASSOCTATE CIVIL ENGINEER 066 $2,571.80  $2,699.55  $2.B34.33  42.976.26  $3,125.07
BUILDING INSPECTOR | 074 $2,001.39  $2.100.46  $2,206.54  $2,316.86  $2,%32.71
BUILDING INSPECTOR Ii 075 $2,218.73  $2,329.67  $2,3%6.15  $2,568.96  $2,495.88
BIfY/5R. STOREKEEPER 077 $1.P36.86  $1,939.20  $2,036.16  $2.037.97  $2.244.8
MANAGER ADULT SERVILES 223 $2,311.02  $2,531.57  $2,658.15  §2,791.06  $2,930.41
CHILDREAS LIBRARIAN 225 $218687  $2,296.21  $2,411.02 $2,531.58. $2,658.15
CLERICAL TRAINEE 108 $1,025.79  $1,077.08  $1.130.94  $1,187.48  $1,246.8%
CRIME ANALYST 110 $1,977.12  ti.973.07  $2,070.72  $2,173.31  $2,284.08
DATA PROCESSING SPERATOR 122 $1,456.40  $1,529.22  $1,505.69  $1,865.97 $1,770.27
0. P PROGRAMER ANALYST | 123 $1,823.37  $1.914.54  $2,010.27  $2,110.78  $2,216.32
0. P. PROGRAMMER ANALYST I 125 $2,010.25  $2,110.76  $2.216.30  $2,327.11  $2.343.47
DATA PROC. OPER. SPECIALIST 127 $1,653.86 §1.,736.55  $1,823.38  $1,914.5%  $2,010.27
ENBINEERING TECHNICIAR | 157 $1,677.95  $1.761.8%  $1,B49.%4  $1,942.43  $2,039.55
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN IT 139 $1,853.07  $1.945.72  $2,043.01 §2,145.16 $2,252.4
ENGINEERING ASSISTANT S 160 $2,147.63  $2,205.02  $2,367.77  $2,3B4.16  $2,610.45
CIVIL ENBINEERING ASSISTANT 142 $2,147.63  82,256.02  $2,367.77  $2,486.16 - $2,h10.4%
JR. CIVIL ENBINEER 207 $2,218.73  $2,329.67  $2,346.15  $2,56B.36  $2,454.88
R. PLANNER 210 $1,979.75  $2,078.74  $2,182.08  $2,29L.81  $2,406.40
LIERARTAN | e 220 $1,724.83  $1,811.08  $1,901.63 $1,996.71  $2,096.54
LIBRARIAN II S 222 $1,901.63  #1,996.71  $2,096.54  $2,200.37  $2,311.44
L BRARY ASSISTANT 226 $1,396.68  $1.424.52  $1,495.74  #1.570.53  $1,649.06

SR, LIBPn’?Y ﬁ"”' 23 $1.498.46  $L.573.39  $1.652.06  $1.734.86  $1.821.39




19-Dec-88
METER READER 247 $1.600.27 $1.B52,80 $1.945.14
¥1L6B3.9F  §1.070.77

PARKIND ENFORCEMENT ASS'T. 283 $1,488.40

PYBLIC BORKS IN- ELTOR 3 17 $2,316.88 §2,332.71
FURLIC WORKS INSPECTOR 1 176 .43 2,556,593 $2,683.3%
STOREKEEPER 3 73,34 $1,840.25  #1,938.5
RECREATION AIDE 324 3.51 i $1,752.43 $1.B36.05  $1,%32.05
REV AND EGLLECTIbﬂ TECHNICIAN 340 SIS S $1.863.90  $1.ESTLOY 0 $2,054.94
SR. ACCOUNT CLE 35t S10.3% . $1.887.88  $1.772.27  $1,850.88
ADNT) LERK i - 36% $i,i0h.00  EL2EALFD 0 FLLVZBALIT O RLL3EGLAD $1L315.00
*BHIN‘SI'hT{'E CLERK 1 372 $1,310.96  $1,375.%R 1,445.78  $1.517.02 $1.592.87
RONINISTRATIVE CLERK 110 75 £1,353.57  $1.972.29 $1,493.31  $1,558.08  §1,448.40
DEPARTNENT SECrE’ RY s $1,496.30  FLOTLLIL O BLL689.AF $L7ILLIS 0 $1,B88.76
ENBINEERING TECH. SUFER. 402 £2,147.67  $3.355.02  $2.367.77  $2.3Bo.ls $2,810.40
TELEFHONE DPERATOR 405 $UL134.07 0 31,201,959 81 26167 3132476 $1,390.59
SECRETARY TG CITY HANABER Qs $1,657.75  $1.74G.67  $1.877.86  $1,517.05 $2,015.00
LEGAL SECRETARY 377 $1,548.33  $1.625.74 $1,707.03 $1,752.38  $1.B82.00
BLDG & ECUIPT MAINT SUPT, 145 $2,422,32  32.943.33 $2.070.50  $2.804.02  $2,943.22
¥ELDER RECHARIC i1l $1.819.45  $1.930.36  $2.005.9%  $Z.106.2%  $2.211.60
LIGHT EQUIP, HECHANIC 263 $1,732.82  31,81%.46  $1.310.43  $Z,005.9%  $2,106.25
HEAYY EQUIFHENT HECHANIC 264 $1.6815.4% 31910046 $2,005.99  $2,106.29  $Z2.211.60
EBUIPT. HAINTCHACE SUPERVISOR 285 £7,106.25  $2,210.53% $2.322.17  $2,338.23 $2,580.19%
WASTEWATER PLANT OPERATOR “R” 33 $1.912.35  $E.007.97  32.108.3 32,2137 $2,324.47
WASTEWATER FLANT GFERATOR |1 REY)] $1,821.27  $1,512.33 $2.007.95  $2,10B.35  $2,213.78
BASTEWATER PLANT OPERATOR I Iat $1,650.97  $1,734.50 $1.82L.24 81,512.30° $2.907.91
OLANT & EQUIPHENT RECHANIC 13D $§,732.35  $1.BIB.97  31.%093.97 $2,005.42 $2,105.69

COMRUNITY 3ERYICE OFFICER 165 $1,403.05  $1,473.20  $1.%46.Bs  §1.629.20  $1,705.41
DISPATCHER/JAILER i2 $1,643.12  $1,725.28  §1,B1L.54 §L,96Z.12 $1.597.23 .
DISPATCHER/HATRON 29 51,643.12  $1,725.28  $L.B10.54  $1,902.12  $1.997.23
FELICE TECHNICIAN 3z $1,725.27  $1,BILLBT 31,902,101 $1,997.27  $2,097.08
GERVICES BIVISION NANAGER 3y $1,562.11 §1,997.21  $2.097.07  $Z.I01.93  $2,312.02




